
NYSCOPBA Contact Info

NYSCOPBA, Inc., 102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209, www.nyscopba.org, nyscopba@nyscopba.org
Toll Free (888) 484-7279 - Local (518) 427-1551 – Fax (518) 426-1635 - Emergency (888) 856-4688

Executive Board Offices

President
Michael Powers – mpowers@nyscopba.org
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 x 302 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Executive Vice President
Kevin Donnelly – kdonnelly@nyscopba.org
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 x 304 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Treasurer
Frank Gilbo – fgilbo@nyscopba.org
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 x 240 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Recording Secretary
Chris Summers – csummers@nyscopba.org
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 x 242 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Central Region
Bryan Hluska, VP – bhluska@nyscopba.org
Jason Combs, BA – jcombs@nyscopba.org
32 Roosevelt Drive, Whitesboro, NY 13492
(315) 736-5479 - (315) 736-5541 fax

Mid-Hudson Region
Chris Moreau, VP – cmoreau@nyscopba.org
Larry Flanagan, Jr, BA – lflanagan@nyscopba.org
21 North Plank Road, Newburgh, NY 12550
(845) 563-8700 - (845) 563-9077 fax

Northern Region
John Roberts, VP – jroberts@nyscopba.org
Ricky Brunelle, BA – rbrunelle@nyscopba.org
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 x 243 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Southern Region
David Luther, VP – dluther@nyscopba.org
Karlechia Quinn-Moore, BA –
kqmoore@nyscopba.org
733 Yonkers Ave Ste 108 Yonkers, NY 10704
(914) 375-7527 - (914) 375-7529 fax

Western Region
Mark DeBurgomaster, VP –
mdeburgomaster@nyscopba.org
Al Mothershed, BA – amothershed@nyscopba.org
Kenny Gold, BA - kennygold@nyscopba.org
52 South Parkway - Upper, Leicester, NY 14481
(585) 382-3120 - (585) 382-9275 fax

Law Enforcement
John Harmon, VP - jharmon@nyscopba.org – x316
Doug Trotter, BA – dtrotter@nyscopba.org – x231
Al Christian, BA – achristian@nyscopba.org – x244
Rich Janes – rjanes@nyscopba.org – x244
102 Hackett Blvd. Albany, NY 12209
(518) 427-1551 - (518) 426-1635 fax

Main Office Extensions
Email address is first initial and lastname @nyscopba.org

Allen, Michelle Admin. Asst. 225
Betts, Dana WC, Health & Safety 247
Carlino, Paula Admin Asst. 245
Cronin, Robert Grievance 259
Flanagan, Stephanie Member Services/IT 261
Gulino, Mary Office Manager 227
Hebert, Kim Scholarships 234
Manning, Kayla Accounting 241

Marro, Mike Staffing 253
Miller, Jim Communications/ PR 230
Naylor, Bill Retirement 257
Pascuzzi, Nicole Accounting 249
Sellers, Bill Sergeants Rep. 266
Smith, Sharon Health Insurance 236
Suominen, Lisa Reception 221 / 315
Valente, Dan Legislative 306

Optional Benefits by Payroll Deduction

Indemnity Insurance
AFLAC
1 Marcus Blvd., Albany, NY 12205
(800) 366-3436 - (800) 844-8201 fax
www.aflac.com - stash_wojeski@us.aflac.com

Foundation
Correctional Peace Officers Foundation (CPOF)
1346 North Market Blvd., Sacramento, CA, 95834
(800) 800-2763 - (916) 928-3859 fax
vicki@cpof.org - www.cpof.org

Trust Fund
Correctional Services Trust Fund
PO Box 869, Plattsburgh, NY 12901
(518) 561-2937 - (518) 561-7459 fax
pinnacle@westcolm.com

Legal Services – Southern Region Only
Koehler & Isaacs, LLP
120 Broadway, 29th floor, NY, NY 10271
(917) 551-1300 - (212) 791-4327 fax
MSkelly@koehler-isaacs.com
www.koehler-isaacs.com

Auto & Home
Liberty Mutual
135 Corporate Woods, Suite 380
Rochester, NY 14623
(800) 669-8969
mark.enright@libertymutual.com

Auto & Home
Met Life Choice Program
Voluntary Auto / Homeowners Insurance

877-491-5087

Life, Disability, ADD Insurance, Long Term Care &
Specified Disease
Norvest Financial Services
930 Albany Shaker Road, Albany, NY 12110
(888) 869-8252 – (518) 782-9334 - (518) 782-9336 fax
rtoohey@norvest.net

Health Insurance Info
Civil Service Employee Benefits (800) 833-4344
Employee Health Services. (518) 233-3100
Davis Vision (888) 588-4823
GHI Dental (800) 947-0101
Lasik Benefit (888) 588-4823

Empire Plan (877) 769-7447
Option 1- Medical Program
Option 2- Hospital Program
Option 3- Mental Health/Substance Abuse
Option 4- Prescriptions
Option 5- Nurseline
Option 6- Program Descriptions

New York State Contacts

Employee Assistance Program- (800) 822-0244 Deferred Compensation- (800) 422-8463 Disability Retirement- (518) 474-2078
Directory- (518) 474-2121 Insurance Department- (518) 474-6600 Labor Management Committee- (518) 457-9420
Organizational Alcohol Program- (518) 489-9072 Personnel- (518) 457-8128 Retirement- (518) 474-7736 or (866) 805-0990
Workers’ Compensation Board- (877) 632-4996 NYSHIP- (800) 833-4344 or (518) 457-5754


